Jun. 30,

2004

Dec. 31,

2003

(In millions) (In thousands)
Net (Won)231,726 (Won)830,566 US$ 201,064 US$ 720,665

(*1) Loans granted to finance the transaction among Woori Bank, WCC and WFIS, in which Woori Bank and WCC transferred their IT
equipment to WFIS.

(*2) Loans granted to finance the acquisitions of the securitization debentures and the investment equity securities related to the joint venture
special entities of WF&I.

(*3) The principal of the non-guaranteed privately placed bonds listed above shall be fully repaid on the maturity date, however, the trustees
may exercise early redemption rights to pay in part or in whole the principal in accordance with the business trust contract pursuant to the
asset securitization plan.

(*4) The coupon rate on the bonds is zero and the guaranteed return is 155.29%. The conversion price is (Won)5,000 and conversion rights
are valid from one year after the issuance date to one month before the maturity date. The common shares of Kwangju Bank will be
issued upon conversion.

5. ALLOWANCE FOR POSSIBLE LOAN LOSSES

(1) Allowance for possible loan losses as of June 30, 2004 and December 31, 2003 are as follows:

Korean won US dollars (Note 2)

Jun. 30, 2004 Dec. 31, 2003 Jun. 30, 2004 Dec. 31, 2003

(In millions) (In thousands)
Loans:
Woori Finance Information System (Won) 150 (Won) 150 US$ 130 US$ 130
Woori F&I 624 634 541 549
Woori Second Asset Securitization Specialty 1 1 1 1
Woori Third Asset Securitization Specialty 139 139 121 121
Woori Bank �  3,000 �  2,603
Kwangju Bank 250 250 217 217

Sub-total 1,164 4,174 1,010 3,621

Long-term accrued interest income:
Woori Bank �  140 �  121
Kwangju Bank 17 11 15 10

Sub-total 17 151 15 131

Total (Won) 1,181 (Won) 4,325 US$ 1,025 US$ 3,752

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCE HOLDINGS CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 98

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCE HOLDINGS CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

- 11 -

(2) Changes in allowances for possible loan losses during the six-month periods ended June 30, 2004 and 2003 and the year ended
December 31, 2003 are as follows (Unit: Korean won in millions):

Six months ended

Jun. 30, 2004